

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 57 OF 2008

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)
WITH W.P(C) NO. 66 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 18/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atulesh Kumar,Adv.

M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents may file counter affidavit before 27.11.2008. List the
matter on 27.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar