

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29248/2008

VINOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Maninder Singh, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent states that they have filed appearance for respondent No.1 on 2-3-2009 only. It is further pointed out that connected matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18-3-2009. Registry has to verify the fact and take appropriate steps as per Rules.

Additional dasti service for unserved respondents be issued before 7-3-2009. Petitioner is permitted to serve additional dasti notice before the date of listing of connected SLP. If notices are served, then no fresh notices are to be issued.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar