

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28488/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2008 in WPC No.
3932/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NAVIN KUMAR JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LT.GOVERNOR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO BRING ADDL. FACTS and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14852-14854 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27978 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29248 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.S.Ray, Adv.
For Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Navin Kr.Jha, Adv.
Mr.Anup Jain, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr.Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Mr.Suresh Bharti, Adv.

2

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr.Vinod Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Ms.Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr.R.Ananda Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for final disposal after four weeks along with
W.P.(C)No.57/2008.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

