

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 57 OF 2008

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14852-14854 of 2008

(With permissin to file SLP and permission to bring addl. facts & exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27978 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to bring addl. facts & prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28488 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to bring addl. facts & prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 29248 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to bring addl. facts & office report)

W.P(C) NO. 66 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 14/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.
 Mr. Jatin Rajput, Adv.
 Ms. Deepakshi Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Dubey, Adv.

CC 14852-54/08 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv

-2-

SLP(C) 27978/08 Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.
 Mr. Eklavya Gupta, Adv.
 For Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

SLP(C) 28488/08 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
 Mr. N.K. Jha, Adv.

WP(C) 66/08 Mr. Dharam Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Shwetank Sailkwal, Adv.
 For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

SLP(C) 29248/08 Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

